Sr Questions Answers Choice

. 18 years
. 19 years
. 20 years
. 21 years

1 The voting age in Britain is at least:

7

17
27
12

2 How many articles are there in constitution of USA?

Richard nixon
Eisenhower
Ronald Reagan
none of these

3 In American history only president who give resign?

1776
1781
1786
1798

4 The US constitution was enforced in:

no party system
single party system
double party system
Multi party system

5 Which of the following party system is introduced in Italy?

no party system
single party system
double party system
multi party system

6 Which of the following party systemin France?

25 times&nbsp;
26 times&nbsp;
27 times&nbsp;
28 times

7 The US constitution has been amended for how many times?

536
538
540
545

8 The membership of US Electoral collage stands at:

August 15, 1947
October 2, 1952
January 26, 1950
none of these

9 When was the constitution of India enforced?

Israel

UK

New zealand
all of above

10 which of the following countries has unwritten constitution?
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