

## General Knowledge Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The voting age in Britain is at least:	A. 18 years B. 19 years C. 20 years D. 21 years
2	How many articles are there in constitution of USA?	A. 7 B. 17 C. 27 D. 12
3	In American history only president who give resign?	A. Richard nixon B. Eisenhower C. Ronald Reagan D. none of these
4	The US constitution was enforced in:	A. 1776 B. 1781 C. 1786 D. 1798
5	Which of the following party system is introduced in Italy?	A. no party system B. single party system C. double party system D. Multi party system
6	Which of the following party system in France?	A. no party system B. single party system C. double party system D. multi party system
7	The US constitution has been amended for how many times?	A. 25 times  B. 26 times  C. 27 times  D. 28 times
8	The membership of US Electoral collage stands at:	A. 536 B. 538 C. 540 D. 545
9	When was the constitution of India enforced?	A. August 15, 1947 B. October 2, 1952 C. January 26, 1950 D. none of these
10	which of the following countries has unwritten constitution?	A. Israel B. UK C. New zealand D. all of above